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Country Participant Contact information 
1.   Ethiopia Mr. Mageru Haile  

Acting Head,  
Industry, Trade, Finance, Transport, 
and Communication Statistics 
 
 
  

Address: Central Statistical Authority 
P.O. Box 1143 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251-1) 568454 
Fax: (251-1) 550334 
E-mail: mageru_h@yahoo.com
csadp@telecom.net.et
 

2.   Ethiopia Mr. Samuel Hailu 
Senior Statistician 
 
 
 
   

Address: Central Statistical Authority 
P.O. Box 1143 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251-1) 561137 
Fax: (251-1) 550334 
E-mail: fitsumsam@yahoo.com
 

3.   Ethiopia Mr. Seife-Selassie Ayalew 
Negussie,  
Head, Planning and Research 
Department 
 
 

Address: Ethiopian Customs Authority 
P.O. Box 3248 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251-1) 538889 
Fax: (251-1) 537921 
E-mail: seifesa@yahoo.com
 

4.   Ethiopia Mr. Getachew Belay Arega 
Data Processing & 
Dissemination Expert 
 
 

Address: Ethiopian Customs Authority 
P.O. Box 3248 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251-1) 529605 
Fax: (251-1) 515450 
E-mail: getu_belay@yahoo.com
 

5.   Ethiopia Mr. Solomon Fekadie 
Database Administrator 
 
 

Address: Ethiopian Customs Authority 
P.O. Box 3248 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251-1) 529605 
Fax: (251-1) 515450 
E-mail: Solomon_fekadie@yahoo.com 
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Country Participant Contact information 
6.  Gambia Mr. Momodou S. Tunkara 

Head, 
External Trade Statistics Section 
Central Statistics Department 
 
 

Address: State Department of Finance and 
Economic Affairs 
Central Statistics Department 
External Trade Statistics Section 
Quadrangle, Banjul, The Gambia 
Tel.:  221 437 7850 
Fax:  221-422 8903 
E-mail: momodoutunkara@yahoo.com

7.  Gambia Mr. Musa Kinteh 
Collector of Customs, 
Responsible for Valuation and 
System Administration 
 
 
 

Address: Customs and Excise Department 
Customs House, Liberation Avenue 
Banjul, The Gambia 
Tel: 221-422 7715/ 9321 
Fax: 221-422 8943 
E-mail: Badouceesay@hotmail.com
musabkinteh@hotmail.com
 

8.  Ghana Mr. Anthony Amuzu 
Head, External Trade 
Statistics Section 
 
 

Address: Statistical Service 
P.O. Box 1098 
Accra, Ghana 
Tel: (233-21) 682 674/94 
Fax: (233-21) 664 304 
E-mail: amuzua@yahoo.com
 

9.  Ghana Mr. Isaac Ofoe Apronti 
Chief Collector (Statistics) 
 
 
 

Address: Ghana Customs Excise and 
Preventive Service 
Tel: (233-21) 666 841/664304 
Fax: (233-21) 668 271 
Cell phone: (233-244) 688270 
E-mail: apronti@yahoo.co.uk
 

10.  Kenya Ms. Rosemary Chepkoech 
Statistical Officer, Economist 
 
 
 
 

Address: Central Bureau of Statistics 
P.O. Box 30266 GPO 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: (254-2) 333970 
Fax: (254-2) 333030 
E-mail: rosejep@lycos.com
 

11.  Kenya Mr. Alex Mwangi 
Research Analyst 
 
 
 
 

Address: Kenya Revenue Authority 
Research and Corporate Planning 
P.O. Box 48420-00100 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Tel: (254-20) 2815206 
Fax: (254-20) 318197 
E-mail: akmwangi71@yahoo.com
 

12.  Malawi Mr. Chris Matemba 
Statistician 
National Statistical Office 
 
 
 

Address: National Statistical Office 
P.O. Box 333 
Zomba, Malawi 
Tel: (265-1) 524 377 
Fax: (265-1) 525 130 
E-mail: cmatemba@statistics.gov.mw

mailto:address.momodoutunkara@yahoo.com
mailto:Badouceesay@hotmail.com
mailto:musabkinteh@hotmail.com
mailto:amuzua@yahoo.com
mailto:apronti@yahoo.co.uk
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mailto:akmwangi71@yahoo.com
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Country Participant Contact information 
13.  Malawi Mr. Joseph J. Mandalasi 

Senior Revenue Officer 
 
 
 
 

Address: Malawi Revenue Authority 
Private Bag 247 
Blantyre, Malawi 
Tel: (265-1) 676026 
Fax: (265-1) 672844/ 676 009 
E-mail: mraasycuda@sdnp.org.nw

14.  Namibia Ms. Hilda Ampweya, Statistician 
 
 
 
P.O. Box 95388 
Sweto Market, Katutwa 
Windhoek, Namibia 

Address: National Planning Commission 
Central Bureau of Statistics (NPC/CBS) 
Government Office Park 
Luther Street,  
Private Bag 13356 
Windhoek, Namibia 
Tel: (264-61) 283 4025 
Fax: (264-61) 239 376 
E-mail: Hilda-ampweya@yahoo.com
hampweya@npc.go.na

15.  Namibia Mr. Issy Murangi 
Chief, Customs and Excise Officer 
 
 
 
 

Address: Ministry of Finance 
Customs and Excise Department 
Fiscus Building 
Windhoek, Namibia 
Tel: (264-61) 2092733 
Fax: (264-61) 250093 
E-mail: imurangi@mcf.com.na
imurangi@mof.gov.na

16.  Nigeria Mr. Ugwu Linus Okafor 
Assistant Chief Statistician 
Trade Statistics Unit 
 

Address: Federal Office of Statistics 
Ribaduj Road 
S.W. Ikoyi, Lagos, Nigeria 
Tel: (314-1) 682086/682065 
E-mail: lougwu@yahoo.co.uk

17.  Sudan Mr. Khalil Basha Sayrin 
Director, Information and 
Research Department 
General Administration of Customs 
 
 

Address:  
General Administration of Customs 
P.O. Box 323 
Khartoum, Sudan 
Tel: (249-91) 224 4551 
Fax : (249-18) 377 2554 
E-mail: statistics@customs.gov.sd
 

18. United Republic 
of Tanzania 

Mr. Saleh Mzee Saleh,  
Head, Trade and Transport 
Statistics Unit 
 
 
 

Address: Office of Chief Government 
Statistician 
Zanzibar 
Tel: (255-24) 223 1869 
Fax: (255-24) 223 1742 
E-mail: economicstat@ocgs.go.tz
 

19. United Republic 
of Tanzania 

Mr.  Valerian G. Tesha 
Head, Trade, Transport and Tourism 
Statistics 
 
 
 

Address: National Bureau of Statistics 
P.O. Box 796, Dar-es-Salaam 
Tanzania 
Tel:  (255-22) 212 2722/3 
Fax: (255-22) 213 0852 
E-mail: vtesha40@hotmail.com  
vgtesha@nbs.go.tz  

mailto:mraasycuda@sdnp.org.nw
mailto:Hilda-ampweya@yahoo.com
mailto:hampweya@npc.go.na
mailto:imurangi@mcf.com.na
mailto:imurangi@mof.gov.na
mailto:lougwu@yahoo.co.uk
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mailto:vtesha40@hotmail.com
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Country Participant Contact information 
20. United Republic 
of Tanzania 

Mr. James John Mbunda 
Head, Trade Statistics 
 
 
 
 

Address: Tanzania Revenue Authority 
Customs Department 
Box 9053, Dar-es-Salaam 
Tanzania 
Tel:  (255-22) 212 7783 
Fax: (255-22) 211 6640 
E-mail: jjmbunda@yahoo.com  

21.  Uganda Mr. Chris Ndatira Mukiza, 
Principal Statistician and Head of 
Trade & Government Finance 
 
 

Address: Uganda Bureau of Statistics 
P.O. Box 13, Entebbe 
Plot 10/11 Airport Road, Uganda 
Tel: (256) 41-322 099/100 
Fax: (256) 41-320 147 
E-mail: chris-mukiza@ubos.org
ndatira@hotmail.com

22. Yemen Mr. Abdo Kassim Abdulla Al-
Mesbahi, Member of the ASYCUDA 
Project Team 
 
 
 
  

Address: Yemen Customs Authority 
Head Office 
Al-Showkani St. 
Sana’a, Yemen 
Tel: (967-1) 202 420 
Fax: (967-1) 260 384/3 
E-mail: abdoalmesbahi@hotmail.com

mailto:jjmbunda@yahoo.com
mailto:chris-mukiza@ubos.org
mailto:ndatira@hotmail.com
mailto:abdoalmesbahi@hotmail.com
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Organization Participant Contact information 
23. FAO Ms. Claudia Gasparrini - De Vita 

FAO 
 
 

Address: FAO 
Roma, Italy 
Tel: (39) 06 57052171 
Fax: (39) 06 57055615 
E-mail: claudia.devita@fao.org
 

24. UNECA Mr. Bakary Dosso 
UNECA/ ESPD 
 
 

Address: UNECA 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251) 1 443 671 
Fax: (251) 1 510 389 
E-mail: bdosso@uneca.org  
 

25. UNECA Mr. Koffi Amelewonou 
UNECA/ ESPD 
Team leader for Statistics 
 

Address: UNECA 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251) 1 443 173 
Fax: (251) 1 510 389 
E-mail: aamelewonou@uneca.org  
 

26. UNECA Mr. Andry Andriantseheno 
UNECA/ ESPD 
 
 

Address: UNECA 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251) 1 511 016 
Fax: (251) 1 510 389 
E-mail: aandriantseheno@uneca.org   
 

27. UNCTAD Mr. Arunas Butkevicius 
UNCTAD 
Statistician 
 

Address: UNCTAD 
Geneva, Switzerland 
Tel: (41) 22 907 6329 
Fax: (41) 22 907 0048 
E-mail: arunas.butkevicius@unctad.org   
 

28. UNCTAD Mr. Bruno Favaro 
UNCTAD 
Senior Customs Analyst 
 

Address: UNCTAD 
Geneva, Switzerland 
Tel: (41) 22 917 4496 
Fax: (41) 22 917 0432 
E-mail: bruno.favaro@unctad.org    
 

29. COMESA Mr. Anthony Walakira 
COMESA 
ADP Expert Eurotrace 
 

Address: COMESA 
Lusaka, Zambia 
Tel: (260) 1 229 726 
Fax: (260) 1 221 185 
E-mail: awalakira@comesa.int    
 

30. UN Mr. Ronald Jansen 
UN/DESA/SD 
Chief of ITSS Section 
 

Address: UN 
New York, USA 
Tel: (1) 212 963 5980 
Fax: (1) 212 963 1940 
E-mail: jansen1@un.org    
 

mailto:claudia.devita@fao.org
mailto:bdosso@uneca.org
mailto:bdosso@uneca.org
mailto:aandriantseheno@uneca.org
mailto:bdosso@uneca.org
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Organization Participant Contact information 
31. UNECA Mr. Tesfaye Belay 

UNECA/ ESPD 
Statistics Assistant 
 

Address: UNECA 
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia 
Tel: (251) 1 443 461 
Fax: (251) 1 510 389 
E-mail: tbelay@uneca.org   
 

 

mailto:tbelay@uneca.org
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